ROYAL OCEAN RACING CLUB Divisions: Class Rating Band Flag

C=IRC IRC Z TCC 1.275 and above Pennant 0

2H = IRC Two Handed IRC1 TCC 1.101-1.274 Pennant 1
ENTRY LIST ALL YACHTS - IRC C40 = Class 40 IRC2 TCC 1.051-1.100 Pennant 2
2019 Rolex Fastnet Race 60 = IMOCA 60 IRC 3 TCC 1.004 - 1.050 Pennant 3
03/08/2019 M = Multihull IRC 4 TCC 0.850 - 1.003 Pennant 4

Multihull MOCRA, all TCF Pennant 8
Last updated 29/07/2019 12:06
Max

Sail No. Yacht Class Division TCC Crew Owner Sailed By Type Colour
IRC Zero | Class Total : 39
HKG 2276 Scallywag 100 Z C 1.990 E 29 Ben Piggott Maxi Dovell Dark Metallic Grey
USA 25555 Rambler 88 z C 1.877 26 George David Canting Keel Sloop  Silver
LTU 001 Ambersail Il 4 C 1.673 E 20 Simonas Steponavicius Przemyslaw Tarnacki - Ocean Ct VOR 65 Yellowblack
NED 1 Team Brunel z C 1.673 20 Volvo Ocean Race Robi Stauber VOR 65 Yellow
FRA 1953 El1 4 C 1.658 21 Johannes Schwarz Benedikt Clauberg Volvo Open 70 Blue
GBR 74 R Jethou 4 C 1.644 E 23 Sir Peter Ogden Stuart Branson Mini Maxi Black
GER 21 Einstein 4 C 1.642 17 Robert Stanjek lan Smyth Imoca 60 White
POL 2021 Sailing Poland 4 C 1.627 20 Maciej Marczewski VOR 65 Red
USA 70000 Wizard 4 C 1.627 E 21 David and Peter Askew Charlie Enright Volvo Open 70 White/red/blue
USA 2872 Lucky 4 C 1.622 22 Bryon Ehrhart Botin 72 Custom White
GBR 7236 R Sorcha 4 C 1.614 E 21 Peter Harrison Steve Hayles Maxi 72 Nardo Grey
ESP 11 Telefonica Black z C 1.613 21 Lance Shepherd Volvo Open 70 Black And White
ITA 3956 Weddell Z C 1.497 E 23 Afanasy Isaev Grand Mistral 80 White
GBR 22 N Aeqir z C 1.493 E 24 Romain Mouchel Carbon Ocean 82 Dark Silver
GBR 520 X Tala V4 C 1.413 E 15 David Collins Botin IRC 52 White
GER 52 Outsider z C 1.407 E 15 Bo Teichmann Tp 52 Jiv Silvergrey
GBR 8003 X Umiko Z C 1.403 24 Philip Rann Oliver Cotterell Swan 80 Fd Dark Blue
FRA 43534 Libertalia - Team Jolokia z C 1.394 18 Jean-francois Levasseur Volvo 60 Red And White
NED 20002 Boudragon z C 1.389 E 18 Bolsius International bv. Hans Bouscholte Volvo 60 White
USA 50009 Privateer z C 1.386 E 15 Ron O'Hanley Scott Innes-Jones Cookson 50 Grey
NED 51 Qystercatcher XXXIII Z C 1.380 E 15 Richard Matthews James Bolingbroke Ker 51 Custom White
SuUl 1212 Kuka 3 z C 1.379 15 Franco Niggeler Cookson 50 White
EST 999 Furiosa z C 1.372 E 14 Rolf Relander Cookson 50 Grey
GBR 301 Challenger z C 1.369 18 Christopher Stanmore-major Whitbread 60 Black/ Orange
ITA 4888 Endlessgame z C 1.368 E 15 Pietro Moschini Paolo Cian Cookson 50 Gray
GBR 5005 X Riff Raff z C 1.366 E 15 Brian McMaster Sam Matson Cookson 50 White
FRA 53028 Lady First 3 z C 1.365 E 18 Jean Pierre Dreau Mylius 60 White
USA 60006 Venomous z C 1.354 17 Windward Sailing Derek Saunders Carroll Marine 60 White
FRA 45001 Bretagne Telecom z C 1.343 13 Nicolas Groleau Mach 45 White
FRA 8668 Teasing Machine z C 1.335 E 16 Eric de Turckheim Nmyd54 Grey
RUS 5014 Zanoza z C 1.332 15 Nicolas Ibafiez Scott Jordi Griso Clubswan 50 White
BEL 5012 Balthasar z C 1.320 E 15 Balthasar Sailing Team Louis Balcaen ClubSwan 50 Blue
GER 6300 Haspa Hamburg z C 1.303 E 15 Hamburgischer Verein Seefahrt Katrina Westphal J/v 52 Custom Red
SUl 6702 Lurigna Z C 1.301 E 20 Karl Enzler Baltic 67 Pc White
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Max

Sail No. Yacht Class Division TCC Crew Owner Sailed By Type Colour
GBR 6255 N Lady Mariposa z C 1.300 E 13 Lady Mariposa Racing Inc Nigel King Ker 46 White
NED 17001 Van Uden Z C 1.286 E 13 Van Uden Holding B.V Gerd-jan Poortman Ker 46 Blue
GER 333 Atlantix Express z C 1.281 13 Sascha Schmid Open 45 Grey
NED 61137 Baraka Gp z C 1.279 E 12 Harmen Jan de Graaf Olivier de Graaf Ker 43 One-off White
GER 5555 Bank Von Bremen z C 1275 E 16 SKWB Rainer Persch Jv 53 White
IRC One | Class Total : 64

NED 46 Tonnerre De Glen 1 C 1.274 E 13 Dominique Tian Ker 46 Blue
GBR 4921 R [no XXX 1 C 1.267 E 11 James Neville Hh42 White
FRA 17 Kwviil 1 C 1.263 22 Cap Au Cap Location Wilfrid Clerton Moric Blue
FRA 53023 Capo DI Fora 1 C 1.257 19 Olivier Rapeaud Levrier Des Mers 20m White
GER 7400 Latona 1 C 1.244 E 16 Joh.W. von Eicken Benjamin Hub Swan 56 R Blue
GER 5500 Broader View Hamburg 1 C 1.240 E 16 Hamburgischer Verein Seefahrt Erik Nicolaysen Andrews 56 White
GBR 741 R Hooligan VII 1 C 1.239 E 10 Edward Broadway Ker 40 Black
SWE 15 Matador 1 C 1.237 E 12 Jonas Grander Elliot 44 Cr White
GER 5588 Desna 1 C 1.227 14 Sven Wackerhagen Performance Cruiser  Silver
GBR 4545 R Nature 1 C 1.212 E 13 Zeezeilschool Scheveningen Jur Ringers Farr 45 Magenta
GBR 8871 R Challenger1 1 C 1.202 21 Tall Ships John Farndell Challenge 72 White
GBR 8872 R Challenger 2 1 C 1.202 21 Tall Ships John Farndell Challenge 72 White
GBR 8873 R Challenger 3 1 C 1.202 21 Tall Ships John Farndell Challenge 72 White
GBR 2289 L Catzero 1 C 1.201 21 CatZero Daniel Watson Challenge 72 White
GBR 809 Lutine 1 C 1.199 16 Lloyd's Yacht Club Neil Armstrong X-55 Grey
GBR 6889 R Keronimo 1 C 1.198 E 10 Lars And Birgitta Elfverson Ker 40 White
GER 5609 Tutima 1 C 1.192 E 13 Kirsten Harmstorf-schoenwitz Dk 46 Dark Grey
GBR 1180 X Gallivanter 1 C 1.191 E 10 Tor McLaren Andrew Horrocks MAT 1180 White
GBR 3901 L Discoverer Of Hornet 1 C 1.190 E 21 Philip Warwick Stephen Walton Challenge 72 3.20 White
IRL 5077 Freya 1 C 1.186 E 14 Conor Doyle Xp 50 Grey
GBR 917 R Andrasta 1 C 1.184 10 Henry Bateson Iceni 39 White
GBR 3875 X Phosphorus I 1 C 1.179 E 12 Mark Emerson Al3 Grey
FRA 830 Albator 1 C 1.174 E 12 Philippe Frantz NMD 43 White
USA 5412 Fujimo 1 C 1.173 15 Wojciech Bulhak Tomasz Kosobucki Reichel Pugh 50 Red
GBR 962 R Mercury 1 C 1.172 E 11 Ross Eldred ClubSwan 42 White
GBR 1250 X CaVa 1 C 1.169 10 Tony Rayer Pogo 12.50 White
GBR 8940 R Espresso Martini Too 1 C 1.165 E 10 Glyn Sheffield Farr 40 White
GBR 4669 R Pata Negra 1 C 1.165 E 13 LiAn Lombard 46 Light Grey
GER 6003 Pogo 2 1 C 1.164 10 Markus Seebich Michael Muehlmann Class40 White/light Grey
FRA 45011 Eqgrégore 1 C 1.162 10 Jean-baptiste Fedide Pogo 12.50 White
FRA 43769 Baradoz 1 C 1.155 10 Xavier Bellouard Pogo 12.50 Dove Grey
GER 5370 Inschallah VI 1 C 1.155 E 11 Carl-peter Forster Mr Klaus Schmidt Jv4l Blue

H 2398 Flyer 1 C 1.153 19 Marc van Bemmel Gerard Schootstra One Off Blue
AUT 15764 Visione 1 C 1.153 11 Nikolaus Knoflacher llic 40 White
GBR 17 R Nemesis 1 C 1.148 13 James Heald Swan 45 White
FIN 11449 Xtra Staerk 1 C 1.147 E 12 Arto Linnervuo XP 44 White
GBR 8248 Incisor 1 C 1.145 13 Cowes Race School / James Gair Corby 45 White
SWE 3939 Vencom 1 C 1.144 E 10 Johan Arthur Gustavsson Ker 39 Grey
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Max

Sail No. Yacht Class Division TCC Crew Owner Sailed By Type Colour
GER 3930 Zukunft IV 1 C 1.141 E 16 Kieler Yacht-Club e.V. Jan Oswald Baltic 52 Blue
USA 60492 Lucy Georgina 1 C 1.137 E 12 Peter Bacon Xp 44 Sport White
GBR 759 R Eclectic 1 C 1.136 E 13 Colin Campbell Azuree 46 Bronze
USA 60564 Warrior Won 1 C 1.136 E 12 Christopher Sheehan XP 44 Sport White
LAT 909 Orange Mecanix2 1 C 1.131 E 12 Maxime de Mareuil XP 44 White
GBR 967 R Amandla Kulu 1 C 1.125 13 Robert Jones Hanse 505 Blue
FRA 44855 Nawak 1 C 1.124 8 Christian Kargl Pogo 36 White
IRL 1610 Raw 1 C 1.124 7  Conor Fogerty Figaro 3 White
GBR 1544 R Simples 1 C 1.124 E 12 Demian Smith XP 44 White
GBR 562 R Night Owl Il 1 C 1.123 E 10 Edmund Hall Mat 12 White Sides And Bl
FRA 346 Lann Ael 2 1 C 1.121 10 Didier Gaudoux Jnd 39 Grey
FRA 43997 Stamina IV 1 C 1.120 E 10 Michel Peretie Mmw40 White
BEL 6669 Blackfish 1 C 1.118 10 Peter Luyckx Bente 39 Black/white
GBR 2664 R Darkwood 1 C 1.118 E 10 Michael O'Donnell J/21 White
FRA 43867 Albatros 1 C 1.116 20 Challenge Ocean Valdo Dhoyer Challenge 67 White
NzZL 40 Ethical Power 1 C 1.115 7 Thomas Kneen Figaro 3 Blue/green
FRA 24 Les Drus - SI Maintenance 1 C 1.115 7  Charmy Laurent Figaro 3 Thc
FRA 43857 L'Ange De Milon 1 C 1.113 E 11 Jacques Pelletier Milon 41 Blue
GBR 1521 R Rock Lobster 1 C 1.111 E 10 Nick Angel J/121 White
GBR 1346 R Belladonna 1 C 1.110 E 13 Colin Smith Charles Duchesne Grand Soleil 46 White
USA 61111 Jackhammer 1 C 1.109 E 10 Samuel Hall Andrew Hall J/121 White
BEL 4701 Moana 1 C 1.109 E 13 Francgois Goubau Mathieu Goubau First 47.7 Blue
HKG 2192 Double Edge 1 C 1.106 E 9 Chris Schram Corby 38 Blue
SA 2371 Zeus 1 C 1.106 E 11 Martin Lossie Fast 42 Blue
FRA 43799 Grain De Soleil 6 1 C 1.104 10 Svilarich Nicolas Vismara 40 Beige
SWE 13 C-me 1 C 1.102 10 Hakan Groenvall First 40 White
IRC Two | Class Total : 60

GBR 1513 L Il Corvo 2 C 1.100 E 11 Astrid De Vin Grand Soleil 43 White
GBR 8191 R British Soldier 2 C 1.098 E 10 Army Sailing Association Andrew Britton X 41 White
GBR 888 X Sunrise 2 C 1.098 10 Thomas Kneen JPK 11.80 White
GBR 2784 L A'assifa 2 C 1.097 13 Steve Capstick First 45 White
FRA 53037 Courrier Recommandé 2 C 1.097 E 10 Gery Trentesaux Géry Trentesaux JPK 11.80 Black
GBR 9536 R Thunder 2 2 C 1.097 9  Vladimir Phillips Mills 37 White
BEL 11111 Djinn 2 C 1.096 8 Sebastien de Liedekerke Beaufort J/111 White
GBR 1239 L Cassiopeia 2 C 1.095 E 11 Julia Rinck & Dominic Bucholz Dominic Buchholz Fast 42 Black
FRA 27967 Jivaro 2 C 1.095 E 12 Yves Grosjean J/133 Red
FRA 36777 Codiam 2 C 1.094 11 Jean Claude Nicoleau Nicolas Loday Grand Soleil 43 White
FRA 53081 Cocody 2 C 1.093 10 Richard Fromentin JPK 11.80 Blue
GBR 4081 L Julia 2 C 1.092 15 Richard Neocleous Oceanis 55 White
FRA 38568 Pintia 2 C 1.091 E 12 Gilles Fournier / Corinne Migraine Gilles Fournier J/133 Blue
GBR 7811 R Snow Leopard 2 C 1.091 E 8 Simon Grier-jones J/111 White
GBR 5650 T Emma Claire 2 C 1.089 14 Mark Williams Grand Soleil 50 White
GBR 7122 X Juno 2 C 1.089 E 10 Christopher Daniel J/122E White
GBR 3922 R Jangle 2 C 1.088 E 10 Clive Miles J/122 White
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Sail No.

GBR
FRA
FRA
BEL
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
HKG
GBR
GBR
GBR
USA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
FRA
GBR
GBR
NED
FRA
GBR
GBR
NED
NED
FRA
GBR
GBR
us
GBR
GBR
GBR
USA
GBR
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
BEL

2215
19349
37286
9852
724
4778
8405
970
4013
2289
2722
7951
1859
28920
3213
4147
8409
6840
3923
4570
35800
1419
2806
8844
92
7408
3234
9112
7244
43749
6504
1204
40104
7380
1702
43
315
8883
25767
914
7041
7207
12345
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Yacht
Quokka 8
Ster Wenn 5
Lorelei
Ragazza IV
40 Love
EhO1
Olympia's Tigress
Jua Kali
Sailplane
Explorer
Jolly Jellyfish

Skylander
Sfida - Team Snok

Sunset

Dusty P

Team Stupefacente - Joanna
Galahad Of Cowes

Lancelot Il

Merlin

Alcibiades Il

Iritis

Sidney I

Winston Logic

Olympix

Ali

Arthur Logic

Rocket Dog I

Ajeto!

Junigue Raymarine Sailing Tt
Nutmeg Solidaire En Peloton
Talisman

Dasher

Kiva

Lightning Reflex

Scarlet Oyster
Abu 43

Carina
Volunteer
Exception
Tigris
Anticipation
Playing Around
Azawakh
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Max

Crew Owner

11
12
10
8
10
13
10
11
10
14
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
12
10
14
10
10
8
10
10
10
10
8
9
16
15
9
13
2
13
10
10
8
10
10
8

Performance Yacht Racing
Pierre Sallenave

Alain Catherineau

Jan Gabiriel

East Anglian Sea School
Performance Yacht Racing
Susan Glenny
Performance Yacht Racing
Rob Bottomley

Anthony Day

David Richards

Yuri Fadeev
PROMOCEAN

Andy Middleton

Richard Patrick

James Sweetman

Ronan Banim

Sailing Logic

Sailing Logic

Christopher R Parker QC
Herve Benic

Bob Mecham & Tanya Sullivan
Sailing Logic

Hugo Gommers
Jean-francois Leyrat
Sailing Logic

Sailing Logic

Robin Verhoef & John Van Der St:

Sailed By
Andrew Woodruff

Marie Catherineau

Peter Smith
Gareth Glover

Lan Gaojie

Catherine and Patrick Keohane

Type

Grand Soleil 43
X 442

J/122

Mills 37

First 40

First 47.7

First 40

Grand Soleil 43
First 40

XC 50

Seaventus Russian Offshore Rar J/122

Team Snok
Alex Fisher
HOEOCA

Bruno Stanzione

Jonathan Tyrrell
Simon Zavad
Lars Lippuner

Bob Mechem
Tony McBride

Jim Bennett
Martin Fox

First 40

First 40

J/120

First 40

First 40

First 40

First 40

First 40
Solaris One 44
First 40

Grand Soleil 50
First 40

X4

Figaro Il

First 40

First 40

J/122e

Chris Revelman & Pascal Bakker Chris Revelman and Pascal Bakl J/122

Francois Lognone
Simon Harwood
Army

Mark Stevens
Geoffrey West
Ross Applebey
Christian Teichmann
Rives Potts
Joseph Macdonald
Patrick Ponchelet
Gavin Howe

Peter Newlands
Ken Docherty
Vincent Willemart
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Corentin Lognone

Damien Pealin

MC 34
Prima 38
Nicholson 55
Hinckley 51
Reflex 38
Oyster 48

Christian Teichmann & Hugh Bra Figaro I

Stewart Henderson

Gavin Howe and Sam Cooper

McCurdy Rhodes 48

First 40.7

X 40

Sun Fast 3600
First 40.7

First 40.7

MC 34 Patton

Colour
White
White
White
White
Grey
White
White And Black
White
Grey
Grey
Navy Blue
White
Grey
Silver
White
White
White
White
White
Grey
Grey
White
White
Grey
Red And White
White
White
White
White
White
Blue
Blue
Black
White
Red
Grey
Black
Grey
White
White
Grey
Blue
Grey Bronze
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Sail No. Yacht Class Division TCC Crew Owner Sailed By Type Colour
IRC Three | Class Total : 86

GBR 9043 T Flying Fish 3 C 1.050 E 10 Stephen Hendry First 40.7 Grey
GBR 731 T Tanit 3 C 1.050 E 8 Robert Floate Sydney 36 Navy
NED 8489 Windshift 3 C 1.049 12 Rob Bonte Rolf Backelandt Varianta 44 White
FRA 53116 Princesse Gotionude || 3 C 1.048 8 Nicolas Dezeustre Sun Fast 3600 White
NED 2018 W36 Hubo 3 C 1.048 E 8 Erik van Vuuren W36 Worlds Edition  Yellow
GBR 9949 T Fireball 3 C 1.047 10 Chris Clark First 40.7 Grey
FRA 39125 loalla 3 C 1.047 10 Gilles Prietz & Yvan Le Trequesse Grand Soleil 40 White
GBR 932 R Velocity Girl 3 C 1.047 E 7 Richard Lett Vq 32 White
GBR 8383 R Assassin 3 C 1.046 E 9 Mark Brown Prima 38 White
GBR 8936 R Black Sheep 3 C 1.045 E 8 Trevor Middleton Jacob Carter Sun Fast 3600 White
GBR 2729 R Jellyfish 3 C 1.045 E 8 David Richards Stacey Clark & Andrew Bassett Sun Fast 3600 White
GBR 711 N Kimanche Eve Il 3 C 1.043 8 Mark Franklin JPK 10.80 White
FRA 43893 Musix 3 C 1.043 8 Philippe Baetz J/112e White
GBR 704 R Philosophie IV 3 C 1.043 10 Nicolas Gaumont-prat First 40.7 Navy Blue
FRA 43673 Altikhan - Linxea Valoris & Be 3 C 1.042 8 Serge Jamet and Johann Bouic  Johann Bouic A 35 White
FRA 43862 Jokari 3 C 1.042 8 Philippe Gaudru Sun Fast 3600 White
GBR 8657 L Bellino 3 C 1.041 E 8 Rob Craigie Deb Fish Sun Fast 3600 White
FRA 9624 Hey Jude 3 C 1.041 10 Philippe Girardin J/120 Blue
FRA 43791 Shaitan 3 C 1.041 E 8 Jean-eudes Renier JPK 10.80 White
FRA 39933 Wooloomooloo Too 3 C 1.041 8 Philippe Aoustin Philippe Lejeune Sun Fast 3600 Black
NED 6529 Pag2 3 C 1.040 E 10 Richard Klabbers Grand Soleil 40 White
FRA 43933 Raging-bee? 3 C 1.040 8 Louis-Marie Dussere JPK 10.80 Blue-grey
GER 1950 Elan 3 C 1.039 E 13 Harald Baum Daniel E. Baum Swan 48 Blue
FRA 43907 Aileau 3 C 1.038 E 8 Olivier Burgaud JPK 10.80 White
GBR 1321 L Escapado 3 C 1.038 10 Germaine Williams First 40.7 White
USA 74434 Hiro Maru 3 C 1.038 E 15 Hiroshi Nakajima S&S 49 White
FRA 43831 Timeline 3 C 1.038 2 Marc Alperovitch JPK 10.80 White
GER 5625 Charisma 3 C 1.037 12 Constantin Claviez Swan 441 White
FRA 43645 Dream Peatrls 3 C 1.037 E 8 Arnaud Delamare and Eric Mordre Eric Mordret JPK 10.80 White
POL 19967 One Way 3 C 1.037 8 Janusz Madej Sun Fast 3600 Red
IRL 3618 Yoyo 3 C 1.037 E 8 Brendan Coghlan Sun Fast 3600 White
GBR 407 L Manitoba 3 C 1.036 10 Chris Rushton First 40.7 White
GBR 659 R Troubadour 3 C 1.036 13 Andrew Roy Swan 46 White
RUS 2711 Mirabelle 3 C 1.035 8 Nikolay Drozdov Elan 350 White
GBR 7727 T Musketeer 3 C 1.034 E 10 Nigel Wilson Phillip Holroyd Smith First 40.7 White
BEL 613 Rackham 3 C 1.031 8 Nicolas Gerard Eric van Campenhout Jpk 110 White
GBR 795 R Diablo 3 C 1.030 E 8 Nick Martin Sun Fast 3600 White
GBR 7933 R Fastrak Xl 3 C 1.029 7 Nigel de Quervain Colley Henry Bomby Jeanneau Sun Fast 33 White
GBR 8368 T Adelaide Star 3 C 1.028 12 Commodore Yachting Nick Sheard Bavaria 44 White
FRA 13300 Sapristi 3 C 1.028 7 Nigel de Quervain Colley Alexandre Ozon Jeanneau Sun Fast 33 Red/blck/white/grey
GBR 7003 T Polished Manx I 3 C 1.027 E 10 Kuba Szymanski First 40.7 White
GBR 6070 L Scaramouche 3 C 1.026 E 13 Greig City Academy Frers 45 White / Red
NED 5300 Swarte Swaen 3 C 1.026 10 Tolleiv Trimborn Swan 40 Blue
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Sail No.

BEL
FRA
FRA
GBR
GER
GBR
FRA
NED
GBR
GBR
FRA
GBR
GBR
FRA
GBR
GBR
IRL
NED
GER
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
MLT
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
NED
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
Sul
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
FRA
IRL

35080
53128
34628
2091
3972
979
34983
6428
9328
1411
53131
7735
1355
53155
8380
4067
29832
7800
5762
1000
516
4867
9109
1609
7991
958
8541
2986
8809
15007
7307
9760
7005
6908

7714
18
6809
9588
5809
4796
53075
6695

- 0VXVAD - 03D - xoX
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Yacht
Njord
Léon
Vaimiti
Boo
Logoff
Malice
Decatur
Griel
Intemperance
Arcadia
Blue Skies
Eaujet
Lulotte

Very Good Trip - Septieme C

Elixir

Bombardino
Jump N' Shout
Arethusa

Dantes

One Wave Ahead
White Rose
Purple Mist

Red Arrow

Blue Jay

JYS Jan
Jangada

Jolly Jack Tar
Jubilee

Mojo Risin'
Montombi
Rosetta From The Rocks

Jengu
Trojan

Ajax
Jomalija
White Knight Of Wessex
Insomnix
Jybe Talkin'
Jacana
Jelenko
Joy

Selous

Eos

Class Division TCC
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1.025
1.024
1.024
1.023
1.023
1.022
1.021
1.021
1.021
1.020
1.020
1.020
1.020
1.020
1.019
1.018
1.018
1.016
1.016
1.014
1.013
1.011
1.011
1.010
1.010
1.009
1.009
1.009
1.009
1.009
1.009
1.008
1.008
1.007
1.007
1.007
1.005
1.005
1.004
1.004
1.004
1.004
1.003
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Crew Owner

8
8
8
8
13
2
8
10
10
10
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Paul Jonckheere
Jean Pierre Kelbert
Frederic Level

Neil McGrigor
Carsten Sommer
Mike Moxley

Gebr. de Zeeuw
Robert Jockin

Paul & Val Shilling
Mark Gillett

Gerard Quenot
Richard Elliott

Ben Morris
Jean-baptiste Vezin
Felicity Gabbay
Bruce Ramsay
James Crockatt
Kees Mijs

Torsten Grotjahn
Veit Hilger

Bob Jackson
Katherine Cope
RAFSA

Stephen Berry
Greg Nasmyth
Richard Palmer
RNSA

Christopher Preston
J/109 Racing Limited
Drew Rogers Pascoots
Radboud Crul
William Stock

Royal Engineer Yacht Club

Sailed By

Type
A35

Jean Pierre Kelbert / Alexis Loisc Jpk 10.30

Paul Shilling
Trevor Hails

Yves Paul Robert

Michael Orgzey
Sven Otte

Gillian Burgess
Nikki Henderson
Thomas Thicknesse

Felix Trattner
Rob Cotterill

Andy Oliver
Adam Hearn

Royal Armoured Corps Yacht Cluk Toby Lyle
Joppe Schepers and Jasper Heike Joppe Schepers

Oleg Lebedev
Alfred Zahn
Christopher Burleigh
Ross Farrow

Alistair (al) Doughty
Peter Butters

Pierre Daniel

Cian McCarthy
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A35

J/109

Stic 47.5

Hod 35

A35

Dehler 39
Sigma 400
Arcona 400
Jpk 10.30
A35

Swan 55 Yawl
Jpk 10.30
Elan 380
Grand Soleil 40c
A35

J/109

Swan 48
Waarschip 12.20
Elan 40

Sun Fast 3200
J/109

J/109

J/109

JPK 10.10
J/109

J/109

J/109

North American 40
Dehler 36 Jv
J/109

J/109

J/109

J/109

Hod 35
Bongo 9.60
J/109

J/105

J/109

JPK 10.10
MMW33

X 362 Sport

Colour
Black And White
Blue

Black / Red
White

Blue

White
White
White
White
White

Blue

White

Flag Blue
Blue/silver
White
White
White
White
White

Dark Grey
White/blue Stripe
White + Purple Gra
White

Blue

White
White
White
White
White

Light Grey
Blue

White
White
White
White
White/yellow/red
White

Blue

White
White
White

Grey
White
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Sail No. Yacht Class Division TCC Crew Owner Sailed By Type Colour

IRC Four | Class Total : 86

FRA 9210 Delnic 4 C 1.003 7 Benoit Rousselin JPK 10.10 White

IRL 6695 Eos 4 C 1.003 E 8 Cian McCarthy X 362 Sport White

GBR 9941 T JuKyu 4 C 1.003 E 8 Peter Rowe J/109 White

GBR 923 R Skadi 4 C 1.003 12 Michael Greville Bowman 44 White

USA 44160 Finnish Line 4 C 1.002 E 12 Michael Wilson Swan 44 Mk Il Green

GBR 529 R Just So 4 C 1.002 E 8 David McGough William McGough J/109 White

NED 101 Sailselect 4 C 1.002 E 9 Jeroen Koninkx Varianta 37 Blue/silver

FRA 43657 Fleur Du Sud 4 C 1.001 7  Patrick Molitor JPK 10.10 White / Blue / Dark

FRA 38895 Gioia 4 C 1.001 7  Emmanuel Pinteaux Etienne Pinteaux JPK 10.10 White

FRA 43510 Mary 4 C 1.001 7  Francois Moriceau JPK 10.10 Bue & White
4300 C Reindeer 4 C 1.001 12 Jack Meredith Angus Fergusson Swan 43 Blue

FRA 39098 Crescendo 4 C 1.000 7  Philippe Sauzieres JPK 10.10 White

GBR 9405 R Juliette 4 C 1.000 8 Jerry Freeman J/105 White

GBR 1293 L Petasus 4 C 1.000 E 8 Alexander Smith Darren Cattle Elan 37 White

FRA 39031 Rainslow 4 C 0.999 7 Jean-francois Gouteux Sun Fast 3200 White

GBR 4227 L Ausome Lyra Of London 4 C 0.998 E 12 Miles Delap Lottie Harland Swan 431 White

FRA 35829 Cora 4 C 0.998 E 7 Nigel Goodhew Tim Goodhew Sun Fast 3200 White

FRA 37310 Foggy Dew 4 C 0998 E 7 Noel Racine JPK 10.10 Green

GBR 9030 R May Contain Nuts 4 C 0.998 7 Kevin Rolfe Whitbread 30 Dark Blue

FRA 38411 Faribole 4 C 0.997 7  Eric Poyet JPK 10.10 White / Blue

FRA 21717 Whisper 4 Ever 4 C 0.996 E 7 Franck Ribot JPK 10.10 White

GBR 536 Zest 4 C 0.996 8 Kathryn Schmitt Humphreys 36 Custom Blue

GBR 3200 N All Or Nothing 4 C 0.993 7  Chris Blackburn & Simon Dipple Sun Fast 3200 White

GBR 8956 R Mzungu 4 C 0993 E 7 TonyWhite Tony White / Sam White Sun Fast 3200 White

FRA 36697 Take Five 4 C 0.993 7 Pascal Bernede and Alain Lebreto Alain Lebreton Sun Fast 3200 White

NED 118 Winsome 4 C 0.991 E 11 HarryJ. Heijst S&s 41 Navy Blue

IOM 8931 R AjWanderlust 4 C 0.989 13 Charlene Howard Sun Odyssey 45.2 White With Red An

FRA 34835 Exec Avenue - Yameh 4 C 0.989 8 Thierry Mercier Bavaria Match 35 Blue

GBR 922 R Juno 4 C 0.989 8 Charles Whittam X 34 White

GBR 7055 T Tramp Of Airlie 4 C 0.988 12 Chris Hames S&S44 White

GBR 6777 R Bespoke 4 C 0.987 7 Neal Brewer Humphreys 30 Mod (ke Grey

GBR 912 R Polka 4 C 0.987 7 Marcus Wareham First 34.7 White

GBR 9939 Flame Of Anor 4 C 0.985 10 Barnaby Wiener John Gillard Sweden 38 White/blue Stripe

GBR 6338 T Menutll 4 C 0.982 8 Miquel Delclos Sun Fast 36 White

NED 8831 Scheepsrecht 4 C 0.982 11 Jim Heilijgers Bavaria 410 White

FRA 37370 Tagan IV 4 C 0.982 E 7 Alain Duvivier A3l White

GBR 7732 T Mardy Gras 4 C 0.980 E 7 Frederick Mundle X332 White + 3 Blue Stri

NED 7358 Stag 4 C 0.980 8 Geleyn Meijer Comfortina 35 White

GBR 8285 Kindred Spirit 4 C 0.977 E 9 Nick Woolven Christoffer Kobusch Sigma 38 White

GBR 8274 Machismo I 4 C 0977 E 9 TimLevett Sigma 38 Blue

GBR 8367 Rho 4 C 0977 E 9 Equinox Sailing Sophie O'Neill Sigma 38 White

GBR 8354 Spirit 4 C 0.977 E 9 Paul Scott Sigma 38 White

GBR 8146 Vitesse 4 C 0977 E 9 JonEngland Sigma 38 White
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Sail No.

GBR
GBR
FRA
GBR
GBR

BEL
GBR
GER
GBR
ESP
GBR
FRA
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
IRL
GBR
IRL
GBR
IRL
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GER
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
IRL
GBR
GER
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
BEL

GBR
GBR

8799
1652
28831
9197
8396
1034
799
8338
6791
4350
5784
1866
17815
9796
8756
815
7253
1455
4614
1397
4073
375
1178
292
123
4300
6540
4118
142
2000
7282
4914
3492
1603
7429
2421
1661
1410
23806
4455
629
1206
5765

-

Yacht

Wild Spirit

Ithaka
Menuiserie-fenetre.fr
High Jinks

Sam

Cetewayo
Undaz

With Alacrity
Dicke Bank
Felix

Alexa

Breeze

Sun Hill 3
Atrox

Nimrod
Longue Pierre
llex

Sherkin 2
Bombardier 3
Desert Star Irish Offshore Sal
Grand Slam
Andante

Easy Glider
Amokura
Xara
Imperator
Sagitta
Breezee
Gipsy Moth IV
Golden Fleece
Snowbound
Skua IX

Big Deal
Jubilant
Gymir
Sheevra
Magic Moments
Persephone
Finola
Agamemnon
Lecas
Elmarleen
Assent

4

AR DDDDIDDDMIALADLADLAEDLDDDADADADDDDDIDMDDIDDIDMDIAMAALADNDDDDDN

O0000000000000000000000000000000000000000O00O0

Class Division TCC

0.977
0.975
0.975
0.974
0.974
0.971
0.971
0.971
0.969
0.968
0.967
0.966
0.966
0.965
0.964
0.962
0.961
0.959
0.958
0.952
0.951
0.948
0.944
0.942
0.939
0.937
0.936
0.931
0.930
0.927
0.921
0.920
0.919
0.917
0.914
0.909
0.908
0.902
0.901
0.869
0.866
0.857
0.853

Max

Crew Owner

9
12
7
7
9

[Eny
w

o [ = =
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Paul Jackson
Giovanni Mazzocchi
Alain Guelennoc

Chris Miles & Mike Sellers

Peter Hopps

David Murrin
Thibaut de Kerchove
Chris Choules
Wolfgang Doczyck
Christoph Friedrich
Mark Wynter

Robert Boulter
Francois Charles
Harold Baseden
Paul Love- Williams
D Cooper & P England
REYC

Ronan O'Siochru
Robert May

Irish Offshore Sailing
Mike Croxall

Keith Miller

Oliver Hughes

Paul Moxon
Jonathan Rolls

Paul Waxman
Tillmann Frank
Russ Kingswell

Pete Rollason
Michael Wheeler
Andrew Parsons
Edward Middleton
Conor Dillon

Martin Johnson

Sailed By

C&V Choules & Friends

Steve McWatters
Dimitri Caudrelier

David Cooper
Rob Duke

John Johnston
Ronan O'Siochru

Paul Moxon and Steve Jones

Richard Gray

Richard Chalmers

Cassagneres/Kleimann/Sopp/Zuct Elmar Kleimann

Jonathan Wallis
Pelham Etherington
Yves Lambert
Christopher Frost
Stuart Giffin
Christophe Declercq
Will Sayer

Jessie & Kit Rogers
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Elin Haf Davies
Barbara Sterck

Simon Rogers

Type

Sun Odyssey 40
Swan 44

X 332

JI97

Sigma 38
718 Sloop
Dufour 34e
Sigma 38
Victoire 1200
X 332

X 332

Cal 40
Dehler 33 Cruising
X 332

Sun Fast 35
Dehler 38

X 332

Sun Fast 37
Hr342

Sun Fast 37
Westerly Typhoon
Yamaha 36
S&S 41
Classic Yawl
Swan Sr 38
Sj 35

Albin Stratus
Oceanis 393
Ketch

S&S 41

First 31.7
Hr342
Dehler 34
Moody S38
Hanseat 70b
Swan 36
Sigma 33
Tina

Swan 36
Fulmar
Contessa 32
Sigma 33c
Contessa 32

Colour
White
White
White And Blue
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White, 3 Blue Stripe
White
White
White
White
Light Grey
White
White
White
White
White
Light Blue
Mahogany
Dark Blue
White
White/navy
White
White
White
Dark Blue
White
White
Off-white
White
Blue

Dark Blue
White
Dark Blue
White
White
Pale Blue
White
Blue
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Max

Sail No. Yacht Class Division TCC Crew Owner Sailed By Type Colour
Not categorised | Class Total : 1

ESP 1677 C Mar Menor C Pablo Bernabe Cobo 40 White

IRC 2H | Class Total : 64

GBR 17 R Nemesis 2H 1.148 13 James Heald Swan 45 White

BEL 6669 Blackfish 2H 1.118 10 Peter Luyckx Bente 39 Black/white
NzL 40 Ethical Power 2H 1.115 7 Thomas Kneen Figaro 3 Blue/green
HKG 2192 Double Edge 2H 1.106 E 9 Chris Schram Corby 38 Blue

FRA 92 Ali 2H 1.068 E 8 Jean-francois Leyrat Figaro Il Red And White
NED 9112 Ajeto! 2H 1.066 E 10 Robin Verhoef & John Van Der St: J/122e White

NED 7244 Junigue Raymarine Sailing Tt 2H 1.064 E 10 Chris Revelman & Pascal Bakker Chris Revelman and Pascal Bakl J/122 White

us 40104 Kiva 2H 1.061 E 15 Mark Stevens Hinckley 51 Black

GBR 43 Abu 43 2H 1.055 2 Christian Teichmann Christian Teichmann & Hugh Bra Figaro Il Grey

GBR 914 R Tigris 2H 1.053 E 8 Gavin Howe Gavin Howe and Sam Cooper  Sun Fast 3600 White

NED 2018 W36 Hubo 2H 1.048 E 8 Erik van Vuuren W36 Worlds Edition  Yellow
GBR 932 R Velocity Girl 2H 1.047 E 7 Richard Lett Vq 32 White

GBR 711 N Kimanche Eve Il 2H 1.043 8 Mark Franklin JPK 10.80 White

FRA 43862 Jokari 2H 1.042 8 Philippe Gaudru Sun Fast 3600 White

GBR 8657 L Bellino 2H 1.041 E 8 Rob Craigie Deb Fish Sun Fast 3600 White

FRA 43791 Shaitan 2H 1.041 E 8 Jean-eudes Renier JPK 10.80 White

NED 6529 Pa2 2H 1.040 E 10 Richard Klabbers Grand Soleil 40 White

FRA 43933 Raging-bee? 2H 1.040 8 Louis-Marie Dussere JPK 10.80 Blue-grey
FRA 43907 Aileau 2H 1.038 E 8 Olivier Burgaud JPK 10.80 White

FRA 43831 Timeline 2H 1.038 2 Marc Alperovitch JPK 10.80 White

GER 5625 Charisma 2H 1.037 12 Constantin Claviez Swan 441 White

POL 19967 One Way 2H 1.037 8 Janusz Madej Sun Fast 3600 Red

GBR 795 R Diablo 2H 1.030 E 8 Nick Martin Sun Fast 3600 White

GBR 7933 R Fastrak XIl 2H 1.029 7 Nigel de Quervain Colley Henry Bomby Jeanneau Sun Fast 33 White

FRA 13300 Sapristi 2H 1.028 7 Nigel de Quervain Colley Alexandre Ozon Jeanneau Sun Fast 33 Red/blck/white/grey
FRA 53128 Léon 2H 1.024 8 Jean Pierre Kelbert Jean Pierre Kelbert / Alexis Loisc Jpk 10.30 Blue

FRA 34628 Vaimiti 2H 1.024 8 Frederic Level A35 Black / Red
GBR 979 R Malice 2H 1.022 E 2 Mike Moxley Hod 35 White

GBR 9328 T Intemperance 2H 1.021 E 10 Paul & Val Shilling Paul Shilling Sigma 400 White

GBR 7735 R Eaujet 2H 1.020 8 Richard Elliott A35 White

FRA 53155 Very Good Trip - Septieme C 2H 1.020 2 Jean-baptiste Vezin Yves Paul Robert Jpk 10.30 Blue/silver
GBR 8380 R Elixir 2H 1.019 9 Felicity Gabbay Elan 380 White

IRL 29832 Jump N' Shout 2H 1.018 E 2 James Crockatt A35 White

NED 7800 Arethusa 2H 1.016 E 8 Kees Mijs J/109 White
GBR 958 R Jangada 2H 1.009 7 Richard Palmer JPK 10.10 White
GBR 2986 L Jubilee 2H 1.009 E 8 Christopher Preston Felix Trattner J/109 White

GBR 3 L Jomalija 2H 1.007 8 Joppe Schepers and Jasper Heike Joppe Schepers J/109 White

GBR 7714 R White Knight Of Wessex 2H 1.007 E 8 Oleg Lebedev Hod 35 White/yellow/red
Sul 18 Insomnix 2H 1.005 E 7 Alfred Zahn Bongo 9.60 White

GBR 5809 R Jelenko 2H 1.004 E 8 Alistair (al) Doughty J/109 White
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Max

Sail No. Yacht Class Division TCC Crew Owner Sailed By Type Colour
FRA 53075 Selous 2H 1.004 7  Pierre Daniel MMW33 Grey

IRL 6695 Eos 2H 1.003 8 Cian McCarthy X 362 Sport White

GBR 529 R Just So 2H 1.002 8 David McGough William McGough J/109 White

FRA 43657 Fleur Du Sud 2H 1.001 7  Patrick Molitor JPK 10.10 White / Blue / Dark
FRA 43510 Mary 2H 1.001 7 Francois Moriceau JPK 10.10 Bue & White
GBR 9405 R Juliette 2H 1.000 8 Jerry Freeman J/105 White

FRA 39031 Rainslow 2H 0.999 7 Jean-francois Gouteux Sun Fast 3200 White

FRA 35829 Cora 2H 0.998 7 Nigel Goodhew Tim Goodhew Sun Fast 3200 White

FRA 38411 Faribole 2H 0.997 7  Eric Poyet JPK 10.10 White / Blue
GBR 536 Zest 2H 0.996 8 Kathryn Schmitt Humphreys 36 Custom Blue

GBR 3200 N All Or Nothing 2H 0.993 7  Chris Blackburn & Simon Dipple Sun Fast 3200 White

GBR 8956 R Mzungu 2H 0.993 7  Tony White Tony White / Sam White Sun Fast 3200 White

FRA 36697 Take Five 2H 0.993 7 Pascal Bernede and Alain Lebreto Alain Lebreton Sun Fast 3200 White

IOM 8931 R AjWanderlust 2H 0.989 13 Charlene Howard Sun Odyssey 45.2 White With Red An
GBR 6777 R Bespoke 2H 0.987 7 Neal Brewer Humphreys 30 Mod (ke Grey

FRA 37370 Tagan IV 2H 0.982 7  Alain Duvivier A3l White

GBR 1652 R Ithaka 2H 0.975 12 Giovanni Mazzocchi Swan 44 White

GBR 9197 R High Jinks 2H 0.974 7  Chris Miles & Mike Sellers JI97 White

GBR 4350 L Felix 2H 0.968 7  Christoph Friedrich X332 White

GBR 292 Amokura 2H 0.942 15 Paul Moxon Paul Moxon and Steve Jones  Classic Yawl Dark Blue
GBR 7282 T Snowbound 2H 0.921 7 Andrew Parsons First 31.7 White

IRL 3492 Big Deal 2H 0.919 8 Conor Dillon Dehler 34 Off-white
GBR 2421 Sheevra 2H 0.909 2 Jonathan Wallis Swan 36 Dark Blue
GBR 1206 L Elmarleen 2H 0.857 7  Will Sayer Sigma 33c White
MOCRA | Class Total : 14

FRA 53 Actual Leader M 2.155 Yves Le Blevec Ultim 32/23 White

GBR 3238 M The Edge M 1.557 Chris Briggs One Off White

GBR 715 R Buzz M 1.525 Ross Hobson Seacart 30 Blue

GBR 2199 Morpheus M 1.514 Andrew Fennell Trimaran White

GBR 01 M Freshly Squeezed M 1.473 Paul Brant Tr36 Race Orange

BEL 5 Amalia M 1.326 Alexis Guillaume Ts5 White

GBR 788 M Hissy Fit M 1.303 Simon Baker Dazcat 1495 Silver

FRA 888 Guyader Gastronomie M 1.266 Christian Guyader Ts42 Blue

GBR 11 N Apollo M 1.249 Nigel Passmore Dazcat 1495 White

GBR 815 M Slinky Malinki M 1.233 James Holder Dazcat 1295 Light Grey
GBR 741 M Suenos M 1.171 Rupert Kidd Dazcat 1195 Blue

FRA 308 M Tancréde M 1171 Joel Malardel Normanni 34 White

GBR 69 M Belladonna M 1.149 Dominic Gooding Dazcat 10m White

FRA 44 Primonial M Sebastien Rogues Multi 50 Grey And White & |
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Max

Sail No. Yacht Class Division TCC Crew Owner Sailed By Type Colour

Open Multihull | Class Total : 4

FRA 53 Actual Leader M 2.155 Yves Le Blevec Ultim 32/23 White

FRA 301 Macif M Isa Magois Francois Gabart Ultim 32/23 White Blue

FRA 17 Maxi Edmond de Rothschild M Cyril Dardashti Franck Cammas & Charles Cauc Ultim 32/23 Blue

FRA 73 Sodebo Ultim 3 M Thomas Coville Ultim 32/23 Orange, Green, Ble
Class40 | Class Total : 22

FRA 30 Up Sailing C40 10 Ursault Poupon Sailing Class40 White/green
NOR 149 Hydra C40 10 Henrik Bergesen Tristan Kinloch Class40 Black

GBR 97 Fortissimo C40 10 James Close Class40 White

GER 138 Iskareen C40 10 Arnt Bruhns Class40 White

SWE 095 Talanta C40 10 Mikael Ryking Class40 White

FRA 61 Cabinet Z C40 2 Cedric de Kervenoael Class40 White

FRA 140 Sensation Class40 Extreme C40 10 Marc Lepesqueux Class40 White

GBR 68 Jumpa Lagi C40 10 Stephen Robinson Class40 White

FRA 154 Beijaflore C40 William Mathelin-moreaux Class40 Blue

FRA 115 Boogie Down C40 Renaud Courbon Mach 40 White

FRA 101 Colombre XL C40 Charles-louis Mourruau Class40 White

FRA 145 Eéarendil C40 Catherine Pourre Class40 Black

FRA 135 Hannah Stodel Racing C40 Hannah Stodel Class40 Grey/ Red/ White
RSA 157 Imagine C40 Joerg Riechers Class40 White

FRA 153 Lamotte - Module Création C40 Luke Berry Class40 Red / Grey

FRA 156 Leyton C40 Arthur le Vaillant Class40 Blue

GBR 137 Manic C40 lan Hoddle Class40 Red

NED 141 Moonpalace C40 Adriaan van Oord Andrea Fornaro Class40 White

FRA 150 Partouche C40 Mr Christophe Coatnoan Christophe Coatnoan Class40 Orange And Blue
FRA 133 Teranga C40 Christophe Rateau Class40 White

FRA 123 Tibco C40 Loic Fequet Class40 White Yellow
FRA 65 Yoda C40 Franz Bouvet Class40 Bleu

IMOCA 60 | Class Total : 21

MON 10 Malizia - Yacht Club de Mona 60 17 Boris Herrmann Imoca 60 Grey

GBR 55 Rosalba 60 17 Richard Tolkien Imoca 60 White

FRA 08 Le Cigare Rouge 60 17 Jean-marie Patier Imoca 60 Red

ITA 34 Absolute Dreamer 5 60 Giancarlo Pedote Imoca 60 Black And White
FRA 4 Arkea Paprec 60 Sebastien Simon Imoca 60 Blue And Red
FRA 30 Banque Populaire 60 Erwan Steff Clarisse Cremer Imoca 60 White And Blue
FRA 18 Bureau Vallée 2 60 Servane Escoffier Arthur Hubert Imoca 60 Blue/yellow
USA 37 Campagne De France 60 Miranda Merron Imoca 60 White

FRA 8 Charal 60 Jeremie Beyou Imoca 60 Black

BEL 207 Eyesea 60 Denis van Weynbergh Imoca 60 White

FRA 1000 Groupe Apicil 60 Damien Seguin Imoca 60 Red

FRA 71 Groupe SETIN 60 Manuel Cousin Imoca 60 Blue And Yellow
FRA 109 Initiatives Coeur 60 Sam Davies Imoca 60 White Red

sulr 7 La Fabrique 60 Alan Roura Imoca 60 Red

Page 11 of 12

Printed: 17:19 hrs



Sail No.

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
FRA
FRA

14
17
56
85
7

92
53

Yacht
La Mie Caline - Artipdle

Maitre Coq
Newrest Art Et Féntres

Prb

Superbigou

Time For Oceans
V And B

Class Division TCC
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

Max

Crew Owner

Arnaud Boissieres
Yannick Bestaven
Fabrice Amedeo
Kevin Escoffier
Pip Hare

Stephane le Diraison

Maxime Sorel

Sailed By

Type

Imoca 60
Imoca 60
Imoca 60
Imoca 60
Imoca 60
Imoca 60
Imoca 60

Boats in red, italic font are not yet accepted because registration is incomplete. Details can be found online in SailGate (https://rorc.sailgate.com)

It is the responsibility of owners to advise RORC when data shown here is not correct (e.g. rating updates)
"E" indicates an Endorsed IRC Certificate
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Colour

Yellow And Blue
Blanc /rouge
Black

Black

Red

Blue

Black
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